1
P
1320 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
1P Arktite® Heavy Duty Circuit Breaking
Receptacle Assemblies and Housings
60 A, 600 VAC/250 VDC, 50† – 400 hertz
NEMA 4 Watertight
Plug Connector

APR Connector
†For use on systems less than 60 hertz the receptacles, plugs and connectors are for disconnect use only.
Ordering Information:
}
}
}
}
}
}
}
1
P
1337www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
AR Arktite® Circuit Breaking Round Flange
Receptacle Housings for Panel Mounting
30/60/100/200 A, 600 VAC/250 VDC
Weatherproof
For use with APJ and AP Plugs
Amps Style‡ Description
Recept.
Cat. #
Cable
Dia.
Plug
Cat. #
30
1
3-wire,
3-pole* AR6337 0.60 to 1.20 APJ3375
4-wire,
4-pole* AR6347 0.60 to 1.20 APJ3475
2 3-wire,
4-pole* AR6348 0.60 to 1.20 APJ3485
60
1
3-wire,
3-pole* AR6637 0.75 to 1.45 APJ6375
4-wire,
4-pole* AR6647 0.75 to 1.45 APJ6475
2 3-wire,
4-pole* AR6648 0.75 to 1.45 APJ6485
100
1
3-wire,
3-pole* AR61037 1.00 to 1.70 APJ10377
4-wire,
4-pole* AR61047 1.00 to 1.70 APJ10477
2 3-wire,
4-pole* AR61048 1.00 to 1.70 APJ10487
200
1 3-wire,
3-pole AR62031§
.875 to 1.375 AP20355
1.875 to 2.500 AP20358
2 2-wire,
3-pole AR62032§
.875 to 1.375 AP20365
1.875 to 2.500 AP20368
‡Style 1 – Grounded through shell. Style 2 – Grounded through extra pole and shell.
§200 ampere size is provided with clamp cover.
*Pressure connectors are standard. Crimp/solder type terminators are optionally available
for 2, 3 and 4-pole 30 ampere, 3 and 4-pole 60 and 100 ampere. For details,
see table on page 1316. To specify, add the suffix "T" to the catalog number. For
example:APJ3375-T (Plug) AR6337-T (Receptacle).
Dimensions (In Inches):
AR Round Flange Receptacles
Description a b c d e f
30 amp. 2, 3, 4-pole 2 12–24 43/4 27/16 15/8 21/4

See page 1315 for details.
†For use on systems less than 60 hertz the receptacles, plugs and connectors are for disconnect use only.
Ordering Information:
Amps Style‡ Description
Plug
Cat. #
Cable
Dia.
Cable
Connector
Receptacle
Cat. #
Motor
Plug
Cat. #
30
1
2-wire,* 2-pole APJ3275 0.39 to 1.20 APR3255 APQ327
3-wire,* 3-pole APJ3375 0.39 to 1.20 APR3355 APQ337
4-wire,* 4 -pole APJ3475 0.39 to 1.20 APR3455 APQ347
2
2-wire,* 3-pole APJ3385 0.39 to 1.20 APR3365 APQ338
3-wire,* 4-pole APJ3485 0.39 to 1.20 APR3465 APQ348
60
1
2-wire,* 2-pole APJ6275 0.50 to 1.45 APR6255 APQ627
3-wire,* 3-pole APJ6375 0.50 to 1.45 APR6355 APQ637
4-wire,* 4-pole APJ6475 0.50 to 1.45 APR6455 APQ647
2
2-wire,* 3-pole APJ6385 0.50 to 1.45 APR6365 APQ638
3-wire,* 4-pole APJ6485 0.50 to 1.45 APR6465 APQ648
100
1
2-wire,* 2-pole APJ10277 0.875 to 1.70 APR10257 APQ1027
3-wire,* 3-pole APJ10377 0.875 to 1.70 APR10357 APQ1037
4-wire,* 4-pole APJ10477 0.875 to 1.70 APR10457 APQ1047
2
2-wire,* 3-pole APJ10387 0.875 to 1.70 APR10367 APQ1038
3-wire,* 4-pole APJ10487 0.875 to 1.70 APR10467 APQ1048
‡Style 1 – Grounded through shell. Style 2 – Grounded through extra pole and shell.
*Pressure connectors are standard. Crimp/solder type terminators are optionally available for 2, 3 and 4-pole 30 ampere,
3 and 4-pole 60 and 100 ampere. For details, see page 1316. To specify, add the suffix "T" to the catalog number.
For example:APJ3375-T (Plug) AR6337-T (Receptacle).
APQ Arktite® Circuit Breaking
Motor Plugs
APJ Plugs, APR Cable Connector Receptacles
30/60/100 A, 250 VDC/600 VAC, 50† – 400 hertz